State of West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Miping and Report Date - 05/13/2015
Reclamation
Completed Applications Report
OMR
Region = ALL

Covering the Period from September 01, 2014 through September 30, 2014

SMA #
Issued
qua e apptan
1.S500214 &?ﬁ]&g\]ﬁ?é 228.00  Boone JULIAN
2.U301713 WV1027913 Iégﬁg&ﬁ%ﬁgc 37.45 Raleigh Ghent
gé’rt:; 265.45
Permits
Issued
Fermit | NIDES. - Applica Aoy N
1.0500513 WV1028081 géﬁg@;%%ﬁi LLC 31.31 Logan LORADO
2.S200912 WV1025791 gg?/gi;ililz (1:\/1 INING 68.21 Webster Erbacon
3.S301013 WV1027816 Eg%giggﬁisc(ZOAL 217.60 Raleigh Rhodell
4.5302013 WV1027964 g?sfgggglgsl\lfﬁgy 43.60 Greenbrier Leslie
5. 5500911 WV1025112 (}:HO(;ZI;“A%\II\;D MINING 45.00 Logan ETHEL
6.U301113  Wv1027824 7, 5] VIRGITA 12.04McDowell  Hon4e
Egrti 417.76
Prospecting
Approvals
Prospect No. ﬁggll‘iecant Acres County Nepil;e.St
1.P202214 gél\R/[gin\é{{OAG COAL 9.51 Upshur Ellamore
2.P202514 ELOSLDER ENERGY 4.00 Marion Rivesville
3.P202614 E](E)g (F)FII}RCCEEI\;TEfé 2.71 Barbour Volga
4.P202714 QED;] gggé]gslz LLC 2.00 Monongalia Gans
5.P501014 E(ESELS(ISI;{\TSNT INC 0.92 Wayne 55\5; Lynn,
Total Acres 19.14

Permit Transfer / Assignment / Sale
Approved



Seq Transfer
# To

Transfer
From

1. 0 AWARD DEVELOPMENT LLC WILDCAT LLC

S$302107

GREEN VALLEY COAL SPRING CREEK ENERGY
COMPANY

U300409

COMPANY, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS
COAL MINING, LLC

U300705

GREEN VALLEY COAL COMPANY

4. 0 KANAWHA EAGLE COAL LLC WINIFREDE DOCK LLC

0005383

5. 0 PEERLESS EAGLE COAL CO MAJESTIC MINING INC

u045800
U065700
U067600
0010983
S008776
H015500
U026900

Permit Transfer -

Ownership Only
Responsible Party Final Action
Name Date
1 EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL, 09/24/2014
’ LLC 09:38
Operator Assignments
Approved
Permit Seq # Operator Permit
No. 9% Name Holder
1.S200111 0 BLACK HAWK MINING INC ISI\?(J:L CO-LEASING CORPORATION,
LONG FLAME COAL
2. 5300405 0 CORPORATION TYLER MORGAN, L.L.C.
LONG FLAME COAL
3.5301805 0 CORPORATION TYLER MORGAN, L.L.C.
4. 5500900 0 WILDCAT ENERGY LLC JUPITER HOLDINGS, LLC
5. U500507 0 APPALACHIAN MINING AND DIWVL, LLC

RECLAMATION, LLC

Insignificant Permit Revisions

Approved
Permit
No.

.D001182

.0002584

.0100100

0501604

S201002

S300105

S300495

.S301004

.S301705

.S301712

.S302794

Se

© O NDUAWN R

_
=

q #

Permittee
Name

BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION
WEST VIRGINIA PROPERTIES INC
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY
BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY, LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CATENARY COAL COMPANY LLC
MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC
MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
ALEX ENERGY INC



12. 5302805
13. 5401808
14. 5500503
15. 5500812
16. 5501210
17. 5502086
18. 5502898
19. 5507986
20.U007883
21.U300310
22.U500204
23.U500804
24.U501708
25.Y303212

MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
MET RESOURCES, LLC

MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY
COAL RIVER MINING, LLC

CLIFFS LOGAN COUNTY COAL LLC
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL, LLC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
ICG EASTERN, LLC

HAMPDEN COAL COMPANY LLC
HAMPDEN COAL COMPANY LLC
POWDERMILL PROCESSING INC
VANSANT COAL CORPORATION

Significant Permit Revisions

Approved
Permit
No.
1. 0302305
2. 5302500
3. 5400509
4. 5501609

Seq

#

Permittee
Name

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL MINING, LLC

ALEX ENERGY INC
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
COAL RIVER MINING, LLC

Insignificant Incidental Boundary Revisions

Approved
Permit
No.

.E003800

.0300205

. 0400692

.0501001

S007280

S013878
S300195
.S300706
. $300907
. 5401096
. 5500502
. 5500900

© N U A WN R

= =
N = O

—_
w

. 5501798

14. S503097
15.S503893
16. S506286

17.0002584
18.U104591
19.U200104
20.U301195
21.U302100

Seq

#

WwWwNh o ABAeE~

co

12

16

19

15
14
19

Permittee
Name

PERFORMANCE COAL COMPANY
CATENARY COAL COMPANY LLC
BLACK WOLF MINING COMPANY
COAL RIVER MINING, LLC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX
COAL-MAC MINING, INC.

SOUTH FORK COAL COMPANY LLC
KANAWHA EAGLE COAL LLC
ALEX ENERGY INC

ALEX ENERGY INC

MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
STOLLINGS TRUCKING CO INC
JUPITER HOLDINGS, LLC

ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY INC

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY
INC

CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX
COAL-MAC MINING, INC.

ROCKSPRING DEVELOPMENT INC
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
METTIKI COAL (WV), LLC

ICG BECKLEY LLC

MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC

Total
Acres

Acres
Added

-12.12
0.00
5.66
0.00

-0.80

-165.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.37
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
-43.28
-6.60

10.43
5.00
15.36
1.08
2.52

-186.70



Significant Incidental Boundary Revisions

Approved
Permit Seq # Permittee Acres
No. Name Added
1.0009083 5 MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC. 6.02
2.S301709 1 MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC 9.70
3. U020483 43 PINNACLE MINING COMPANY, 30.25
LLC
Total
Acres 45,97
Permit Renewals
Approved
Permit Permittee
No. Name
1. 0003584 HAMPDEN COAL, LLC
2.0004484 STIRRAT COAL COMPANY
3.0505189 ARACOMA COAL COMPANY INC
4.5100294 CLUB COAL INC
5.5200307 FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
6.5201002 BROOKS RUN MINING COMPANY, LLC
7.5201293 FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
8. 5503408 ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
Inactive Status
Approved
Permit Permittee
No. Name
1. HO00600 PINE RIDGE COAL COMPANY, LL.C
2.0002882 PINE RIDGE COAL COMPANY, LL.C
3.0200194 FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
4.0201193 FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
5. 5200494 FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
6.5201293 FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC
7.U500309 HILLSIDE MINING COMPANY LLC
8.U502196 INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC
9.U502400 ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
Incremental Bonding
Approved
Permit Increment  Permittee
No. No. Name
KEYSTONE INDUSTRIES LLC DBA
1.5300609 8 KEYSTONE DEVELOPMENT LLC
KEYSTONE INDUSTRIES LLC DBA
2. 5300609 > KEYSTONE DEVELOPMENT LLC
KEYSTONE INDUSTRIES LLC DBA
3.5300609 6 KEYSTONE DEVELOPMENT LLC
KEYSTONE INDUSTRIES LL.C DBA
4.5300609 10 KEYSTONE DEVELOPMENT LLC
5.S5301400 7 PRITCHARD MINING COMPANY, INC.
6. S500812 5 COAL RIVER MINING, LLC
7.5501609 5 COAL RIVER MINING, LLC

Phase 1 Release
Approved



Permit No. Responsible Party Name Seq Acres  Total Bond Released
# Amount Amounts
MARFORK COAL
1.  S300809 COMPANY INC 1 59.00 $108,560.00  $76,912.00
BLACK WOLF MINING
2. S400597 COMPANY 3 175.66  $429,440.00 $214,720.00
CLIFFS LOGAN COUNTY
3. U502008 COAL LLC 1 28.72 $42,920.00 $14,680.00
HAMPDEN COAL
4. U508087 COMPANY LLC 2 42.00 $136,170.00 $62,298.00
Total 305.38  $717,090.00 $368,610.00
Phase 2 Release
Approved
Permit Responsible Party Seq Acres Total Bond Released
No. Name # Amount Amounts
LITWAR PROCESSING
1. 0005683 COMPANY LLC 1 17.99 $10,000.00 $0.00
Total 17.99 $10,000.00 $0.00
Phase 3 Release
Approved
. . Total Bond Released
Permit No. Responsible Party Name Seq # Acres Amount Amounts
LITWAR PROCESSING
1. 0005683 COMPANY LLC 1 17.99 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2. U502298 EI?(?L RIVER MINING, 2 25.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00
Total 42.99 $310,000.00 $310,000.00
Quarry Annual Bonding
Approved
Permit Seq Responsible Party
ID # Name
1. Q000684 1 PATTERSON EXCAVATING CO
Q000684 2 PATTERSON EXCAVATING CO
Applications
Withdrawn/Terminated
Permit Seq Applicant .
No. No. Name ApplType  Action
. INDEPENDENCE COAL .
1. New/Pending 0 COMPANY INC 19A Withdrawn
. S & M ENERGY .
2. New/Pending 0 RESOURCES LLC 19A Terminated
3.0301993 10 KINGSTON MINING, INC. IBR Withdrawn
JUSTICE LOW SEAM .
4.P301913 1 MINING INC PRO Terminated
5. Q200699 1 BARDON, INC INA Withdrawn
6.5200514 1 RAYLE COAL CO. SMA Terminated
BROOKS RUN MINING .
7.5201002 13 COMPANY, LLC REV Withdrawn
8. 5300404 2 REVELATION ENERGY LLC IBR Terminated
CATENARY COAL .
9.S301795 1 COMPANY LLC PH3 Withdrawn
10. S306386 1 ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC AMEND Terminated
11. S400197 1 CNP PROPERTIES LLC IPH3 Withdrawn



12. 5400197
13. 5400197
14. 5400197
15. 5501707

16.U021483

17.0021483

18.U102691
19.U401008

NN -

CNP PROPERTIES LLC
CNP PROPERTIES LLC
CNP PROPERTIES LLC
EAGLE MINING LLC

CHESTNUT LAND
HOLDINGS LLC

CHESTNUT LAND
HOLDINGS LLC

BROOKS RUN MINING
COMPANY, LLC

ERUN COAL SALES, INC

[PH2
IPH3
IPH2
AMEND

EWP

EWP

REV
IBR

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Terminated

Terminated



